Nichols (15-3) -vs- Worcester St. (3-15)
10/28/2009 at Worcester, Mass. (Coughlin Field)

Date: 10/28/2009 Goals By Period 1 ) Total
Attendance: 50 -

Stadium: Coughlin Field Nichols 1 > 3
Officials: Referee, Megan Paradis Asst. Referee, Kathy Worcester St. 0 0 0

Gibbons Timekeeper, Nick Caparell Scorer, Steven M Miller, Jr



Nichols 3 Worcester St. O

Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls
Starters 2 Starters 5
Mar Sar
yKa ah
te Coz
Fro zen
de s 1 0O o0 0O 0 O 7
ma 3 3 0 0O 0O O 3 Mol
Eile ly
en Cot
Clin ter 0 0O o0 0O 0O O 10
ton 2 2 1 0O 0O O 4 Am
Emi and
ly a
Wid Mai
dis llet 1 1 0 0O 0 O 11
on 0 [O¢] 1 0 O 6 Me
Sar gha
a n
Bail Fee
ey 0 [OJ0] 1 0 O 8 han O [0 I 0] 0O 0O O 12
Sa Ver
ma oni
nth ca
a Far
Lac ell 0 0O 0 0O 0 O 14
err Kar
a 0 0O o O 0O o 11 la
Ch Rot
els ond
ea i 1 1 0 0O 0O O 15
Cor .
) Kai
reia 3 2 2 0O O O 12 tlyn
Am n
ber Deli
Cot sle 0 0O o 0O 0O O 16
trel
| 0 00 0 0 O 16 :—:j
Mar Hill O 0O o0 0O 0O O 19
ie
Ka %
uke nth
r 0 [OJ0] 0O 0O o 19 a
Emi Jan
ly da 0 0O o0 0O 0O O 23
Ste Lau
arn ren
S 0 0O o 0O O O 22 Dal
Lau ey 0 0O o0 0O 0O O0OGK 33
ren
fat
reia 2 1 0 0O 0O O0OGK 23 ine
Kris Ma
ta- ste
Jea rjo
n hn 0 0O o0 0O 0 O
For .
Su Eri
and O [O¢] 0O 0O o bsti @
Su Ba tut Mo
bsti rb es or
tut ar 4 e 2
es a -
Ro iy
1y 2 ny
Co Bo
urt cci
ne 0 O 0O o0 0 13 a 0
y
Fla gﬁ
1 0 0O 0 0 7 99 1 .
To To
tal rd
0O O 0O o 0 S 13 0O O [0 I 0] 0 21 off 0
All
y
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves ?{eer‘m
23 Krista-Jean Forand 70:00 0 2 0 O 0O o0 0 24 cia 0
Totals 0 2 To
tal



# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves

33 Katherine Masterjohn 70:00 3 6
Totals 3 6

Shots By Period 1 2 Total Penalty Corners By Period 1 2 Total
Nichols 7 6 13 Nichols 2 5 7
Worcester St. 4 1 5 Worcester St. 3 1 4
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Nichols 2 0 2 Nichols 0 0 0
Worcester St. 3 3 6 Worcester St. (0] 0 0
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
22:04 NC Chelsea Correia Sara Bailey
42:27 NC Eileen Clinton
50:48 NC Chelsea Correia Emily Widdison

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



Time
35:00
35:00
33:30
31:17
25:54
23:10
22:01
24:45
21:34
20:16
20:01
18:58
18:58
16:29
16:17
15:40
14:02
13:31
12:56

11:13
10:16
09:14
06:17
05:44
02:15
02:03
01:51
00:00
35:00
27:44
27:45
27:38
27:33

25:04
24:45
23:46
23:40
22:28
19:52
19:12

18:31
09:47
08:33
00:17
00:00

Play By Play

Krista-Jean Forand at goalie for Nichols.

Katherine Masterjohn at goalie for Worcester St..

Shot by NC Chelsea Correia WIDE LEFT.

Shot by WOR Sarah Cozzens BLOCKED.

WOR substitution: Tiffany Boccia for Kaitlynn Delisle.

WOR substitution: Erin Moore for Meghan Feehan.

Shot by NC Lauren Correia BLOCKED.

Penalty corner by NC [24:45].

Shot by NC Lauren Correia, SAVE Katherine Masterjohn.

Shot by WOR Erin Moore BLOCKED.

Penalty corner by WOR [20:01].

WOR substitution: Samantha Janda for Kaitlynn Delisle.

WOR substitution: Meghan Feehan for Karla Rotondi.

Shot by NC MaryKate Frodema, SAVE Katherine Masterjohn.

WOR substitution: Ally Valencia for Erin Moore.

WOR substitution: Samantha Janda for Sarah Cozzens.

Penalty corner by NC [14:02].

NC substitution: Barbara Roy for Lauren Correia.

GOAL by NC Chelsea Correia (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Sara Bailey, goal number 12 for season.
Nichols 1, Worcester St. 0

Penalty corner by WOR [11:13].

Shot by NC Barbara Roy, SAVE Katherine Masterjohn.

WOR substitution: Sarah Cozzens for Kaitlynn Delisle.

Shot by NC Barbara Roy WIDE.

WOR substitution: Lesley Hill for Erin Moore.

Penalty corner by WOR [02:15].

Shot by WOR Karla Rotondi, SAVE Krista-Jean Forand.

Shot by WOR Amanda Maillet, SAVE Krista-Jean Forand.

End of period [00:00].

Start of 2nd period [35:00].

Penalty corner by NC [27:44].

Shot by NC MaryKate Frodema, SAVE Katherine Masterjohn.

Shot by NC Eileen Clinton, SAVE Katherine Masterjohn.

GOAL by NC Eileen Clinton, goal number 7 for season.
Nichols 2, Worcester St. 0

Shot by NC Courtney Flagg BLOCKED.

Penalty corner by NC [24:45].

WOR substitution: Sabrina Tordoff for Lauren Daley.

Shot by WOR Erin Moore WIDE.

Penalty corner by NC [22:28].

Penalty corner by NC [19:52].

GOAL by NC Chelsea Correia, Assist by Emily Widdison, goal number 13 for season.
Nichols 3, Worcester St. 0

*

NC substitution: Sara Bailey for Eileen Clinton.

Penalty corner by NC [09:47].

Penalty corner by WOR [08:33].

Shot by NC MaryKate Frodema, SAVE Katherine Masterjohn.

End of period [00:00].



