Nichols (15-3) -vs- Worcester St. (3-15) 10/28/2009 at Worcester, Mass. (Coughlin Field)

Date: 10/28/2009 Attendance: 50 Stadium: Coughlin Field Officials: Referee, Megan Paradis Asst. Referee, Kathy Gibbons Timekeeper, Nick Caparell Scorer, Steven M Miller, Jr

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Nichols	1	2	3
Worcester St.	0	0	0

Pos	#	# Player			SH S	OG	G	A Ds	Fouls	Pos	#	Player		S	H S	OG	G	A Ds	Fouls
Mar yKa te			Starters						2	Sar ah Coz		Start	ers						5
Fro de		3		3	0	0	0	0	2	zen s	1			0	0	0	0	0	7
ma Eile en Clin		3		3	U	U	U	U	3	Mol ly Cot ter	0			0	0	0	0	0	10
ton Emi ly Wid		2		2	1	0	0	0	4	Am and a									
dis		0		0	0	1	0	0	,	Mai Ilet	1			1	0	0	0	0	11
on Sar a Bail		0		0	0	1	0	0	6	Me gha n Fee									
ey Sa ma nth		0		0	0	1	0	0	8	han Ver oni ca	0			0	0	0	0	0	12
a Lac										Far ell	0			0	0	0	0	0	14
err a Ch els		0		0	0	0	0	0	11	Kar la Rot ond									
ea Cor										i Kai	1			1	0	0	0	0	15
reia Am ber Cot		3		2	2	0	0	0	12	tlyn n Deli sle	0			0	0	0	0	0	16
trel		0		0	0	0	0	0	16	Les						U	Ü	Ü	10
Mar ie Ka uke										ley Hill Sa ma	0			0	0	0	0	0	19
r Emi		0		0	0	0	0	0	19	nth a Jan									
ly Ste arn		0		0	0	0	0	0	22	da Lau ren	0			0	0	0	0	0	23
s Lau ren Cor		0		0	0	0	0	0	22	Dal ey Kat	0			0	0	0	0	0 GK	33
reia Kris ta-		2		1	0	0	0	0 GK	23	her ine Ma ste									
Jea n For										rjo hn	0			0	0	0	0	0	
and		0		0	0	0	0	0		Su bsti								Eri n	
Su bsti tut es								Ba rb ar a		tut es								Mo or 4 e Tif	2
								Ro 1 y	2									fa ny Bo	
								urt ne		0	0			0	0	0		cci 13 a	0
1		0		0	0	0_		y Fla 7 gg To	1									Sa bri na To	
0		0		0	0	0		tal s	13	0	0			0	0	0		rd 21 off All	0
#	_G	Goalkeepers				Min	utes	GA	Saves									y Va Ien	
23	Κ	rista-Jean Fo	orand				0:00		2 2	0	0			0	0	0_		24 cia To	0
										0	0			0	0	0		tal s	5

				Totals		3	6
Shots By Period	1	2	Total	Penalty Corners By Period	1	2	Total
Nichols	7	6	13	Nichols	2	5	7
Worcester St.	4	1	5	Worcester St.	3	1	4
Saves By Period				Fouls By Period			
Nichols	2	0	2	Nichols	0	0	0
Worcester St.	3	3	6	Worcester St.	0	0	0

Goalkeepers33 Katherine Masterjohn

Minutes GA

70:00

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
22:04	NC	Chelsea Correia	Sara Bailey	
42:27	NC	Eileen Clinton		
50:48	NC	Chelsea Correia	Emily Widdison	

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Time	Play By Play
35:00	Krista-Jean Forand at goalie for Nichols.
35:00	Katherine Masterjohn at goalie for Worcester St
33:30	Shot by NC Chelsea Correia WIDE LEFT.
31:17	Shot by WOR Sarah Cozzens BLOCKED.
25:54	WOR substitution: Tiffany Boccia for Kaitlynn Delisle.
23:10	WOR substitution: Erin Moore for Meghan Feehan.
22:01	Shot by NC Lauren Correia BLOCKED.
24:45	Penalty corner by NC [24:45].
21:34	Shot by NC Lauren Correia, SAVE Katherine Masterjohn.
20:16	Shot by WOR Erin Moore BLOCKED.
20:01	Penalty corner by WOR [20:01].
18:58	WOR substitution: Samantha Janda for Kaitlynn Delisle.
18:58	WOR substitution: Meghan Feehan for Karla Rotondi.
16:29	Shot by NC MaryKate Frodema, SAVE Katherine Masterjohn.
16:17	WOR substitution: Ally Valencia for Erin Moore.
15:40	WOR substitution: Samantha Janda for Sarah Cozzens.
14:02	Penalty corner by NC [14:02].
13:31	NC substitution: Barbara Roy for Lauren Correia.
12:56	GOAL by NC Chelsea Correia (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Sara Bailey, goal number 12 for season.
12.00	Nichols 1, Worcester St. 0
	*
11:13	Penalty corner by WOR [11:13].
10:16	Shot by NC Barbara Roy, SAVE Katherine Masterjohn.
09:14	WOR substitution: Sarah Cozzens for Kaitlynn Delisle.
06:17	Shot by NC Barbara Roy WIDE.
05:44	WOR substitution: Lesley Hill for Erin Moore.
02:15	Penalty corner by WOR [02:15].
02:03	Shot by WOR Karla Rotondi, SAVE Krista-Jean Forand.
01:51	Shot by WOR Amanda Maillet, SAVE Krista-Jean Forand.
00:00	End of period [00:00].
35:00	Start of 2nd period [35:00].
27:44	Penalty corner by NC [27:44].
27:45	Shot by NC MaryKate Frodema, SAVE Katherine Masterjohn.
27: 38	Shot by NC Eileen Clinton, SAVE Katherine Masterjohn.
	GOAL by NC Eileen Clinton, goal number 7 for season.
27.00	Nichols 2, Worcester St. 0
	*
25:04	Shot by NC Courtney Flagg BLOCKED.
24:45	Penalty corner by NC [24:45].
23:46	WOR substitution: Sabrina Tordoff for Lauren Daley.
23:40	Shot by WOR Erin Moore WIDE.
22:28	Penalty corner by NC [22:28].
19:52	Penalty corner by NC [19:52].
19:12	GOAL by NC Chelsea Correia, Assist by Emily Widdison, goal number 13 for season.
17.12	Nichols 3, Worcester St. 0
	*
18:31	NC substitution: Sara Bailey for Eileen Clinton.
09:47	Penalty corner by NC [09:47].
09.47	Penalty corner by WOR [08:33].
00:33	Shot by NC MaryKate Frodema, SAVE Katherine Masterjohn.
00:17	End of period [00:00].
00.00	Lita of portoa [00.00].